



STATE OF CONNECTICUT
STATE ELECTIONS ENFORCEMENT COMMISSION

AGENDA
STATE ELECTIONS ENFORCEMENT COMMISSION
SPECIAL MEETING
5th Floor Conference Room
May 27, 2009
9:00 A.M.

- I. Call to Order**
- II. Approval of the Minutes**
 - A. *Approval of the Minutes of the May 6, 2009 Regular Meeting*
- III. Pending Complaints and Investigations**
 1. In the Matter of a Complaint by Mary C. Pugh, Norwalk
File No. 2007-355
Proposed Consent Agreements and Orders
Respondents: Scott E. Clingenpeel and Scott P. Merrell
Investigator: Attorney Kevin Ahern
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews
 2. In Re: "Crisco 2008", Hartford
File No. 2008-082
Proposed Consent Agreements and Orders
Respondents: Joseph J. Crisco & Concetta Coppolla
Investigator: Attorney Kevin Ahern
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews
 3. In the Matter of a Complaint by Daria K. Hart and Lila L. Tuxbury ROV's, New Hartford
File No. 2009-031
Proposed Findings and Conclusions
Investigator: Gilberto Oyola, Lead Legal Investigator
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews
 - B. *Executive Session per C.G.S. 1-200(6)(B) and (E), and 1-210(b)(3) and (4)*
 4. In Re: SEEC Initiated, Cusano campaign solicitors, Hartford
File No. 2008-148
Investigators: Attorney William Smith and Charlie Urso, Lead Legal Investigator
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

5. In the Matter of a Complaint by Robert S. Kissel, Hamden
File No. 2008-159
Investigator: Attorney William Smith
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

IV. Administrative Compliance

6. File Nos. 2008-165NF, 2008-186NF and 2009-026NF
Respondent: Joseph Niezelski, Treasurer, Seymour Democratic Town Committee
Investigator: Gilberto Oyola, Lead Legal Investigator

re: Failure to file campaign finance and disclosure reports pursuant to
Connecticut General Statute §§ 9-608 and 9-623

Recommendation: Commission takes administrative notice that Respondent complied with
the Commission demand, and accepts the payment of \$500.00 as a
settlement to the State of Connecticut.

V. Find Reason to Believe Recommendations & Designation of Hearing Officer

7. File No. 2008-215NF, 2009-021NF and 2009-035NF
Respondent: James Nobles, Treasurer, Go Greene 2008
Investigator: Attorney Kevin Ahern
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

Recommendation: Find Reason to Believe that Respondent James Nobles
Violated Connecticut General Statutes §9-608 and 9-623

8. File No. 2008-204NF and 2009-028NF
Respondent: William Ospina, Treasurer, Milford Police Union PAC
Investigator: Attorney Kevin Ahern
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

Recommendation: Find Reason to Believe that Respondent William Ospina
Violated Connecticut General Statutes §9-608 and 9-623

VI. SEEC Referral, Consideration to Initiate an Investigation

9. In re: Westbrook Republican Town Committee

VII. Administrative Reports

VIII. Legislation

IX. Adjournment

***The next regular meeting will be held on Wednesday June 17, 2009 at 9:00 A.M., in the
5th Floor Conference Room.***